HEC50 SERIES
50 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power 50 Watts, max.
Voltage accuracy ± 1.5%
Minimum load 0%
Voltage adjustability (Note 5) + 10% , -20%
Line regulation LL to HL at Full Load See table

50 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
Output Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Line
regulation
Load
regulation
No load(3)
Input Current
Eff (4)
(%)
HEC50-24S1P8 18 ~ 36 VDC 1.8 VDC 0mA 15 A 4 mV 6 mV 120mA 86
HEC50-24S2P5 18 ~ 36 VDC 2.5 VDC 0mA 15 A 5 mV 8 mV 100mA 87
HEC50-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 15 A 7 mV 10 mV 120mA 89
HEC50-24S05 18 ~ 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 10 A 10 mV 15 mV 120mA 90
HEC50-24S15 18 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 3.3 A 30 mV 45 mV 190mA 89
HEC50-48S1P8 36 ~ 75 VDC 1.8 VDC 0mA 15 A 4 mV 6 mV 80mA 87
HEC50-48S2P5 36 ~ 75 VDC 2.5 VDC 0mA 15 A 5 mV 8 mV 80mA 88
HEC50-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 15 A 7 mV 10 mV 110mA 90
HEC50-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 10 A 10 mV 15 mV 90mA 91
HEC50-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 3.3 A 30 mV 45 mV 130mA 90
Note
1. MIL-HDBK-217F @Ta=25 ºC, Full load.
2. The converter is provided by basic insulation.
3. Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.